liable to be rejected and the goods are liable to be re-classified under
different CTHs as discussed at the preceding paras 4.2  & 4.3 of this
Order in accordance with the CRCL lab test reports.

ii.  The  total  assessable  value  of the  imported  goods is  liable  to  be  re-
determined  as  Rs.   55,19,473/-(Rupees  Fifty  Five  Lakh,  Nineteen
thousand and four hundred seventy three only), as discussed at the
preceding para 7.3 of this Order instead of Rs. 6,72,714/-(Rupees Six
Lakh  Seventy  two  thousand  and  seven  hundred  fourteen  only) as
declared  in  the  DTA  Bill  of  Entry  No.  2012369  Dated  20.06.2024,
under  Rule  5  of the  Customs  Valuation  (Determination  of Value  of
Imported  Goods)  Rules,  2007  read  with  Section  14  of the  Customs
Act,  1962.

iii.  Total  Customs  duty  involved  in  the imported  goods   comes   to Rs.
31,77,646/-  (Rupees Thirty one  Lakh,  seventy seven thousand  and

six hundred forty six only)  as discussed at the preceding Para 7.3 of
this  Order,  instead  of  Rs.  2,46.,482/-  (Rupees  Two  Lakh  forty  six
thousand four hundred eighty two only) as declared in the BE.

iv.  The said SEZ Warehouse Bill of Entry No.1010752 dated  18.06.2024

[...]

provisions  of the  Section  125  of the  Customs  Act,   1962.  I  give  an
option   to   the   Importer   to   re-deem   the   same   on   payment   of
Redemption  Fine  of  Rs.   6,00,000/-(Rs.   Six  Lakh  Only)   in  lieu  of
confiscation.

iv.  I  impose  penalty  of  Rs.   1,50,000/-(Rs.   One  Lakh  Fifty  Thousand
Only)   on  the  Importer  M/s  Uma  International,  Dharab,  Mundra,
Kutch  under Section  112  (a)(ii) of the Customs Act,1962.

23.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may
be contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions